contractor by the City or a City fmancial assistance recipient 
primarily for the furnishing of services to or for the City or 
fmancial assistance recipient (as opposed to the purchase of 
goods or other property) and that involves an expenditure or 
receipt in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 
and a contract term of at least three months. 

(h) "Subcontractor" means any person not an employee 
that enters into a contract with a contractor to assist the 
contractor in performing a service contract and that employs 
employees for such purpose.

[...]

dollars ($200,000) shall be adjusted annually at the same rate 

and at the same time as the living wage is adjusted under 

section 10.37.2(a). A proprietary lessee or licensee shall be 

deemed to be employing no more than seven (7) employees 

if its workforce worked an average of no more than one­

thousand, two-hundred, and fourteen (1214) hours per month 

for at least three-fourths of the time period upon which the 

revenue limitation is measured. Proprietary "leases" and 

"licenses" shall be deemed to include subleases and 

sublicenses. Proprietary "lessees" and "licensees" shall be

[...]

G) "Service contract" means a contract let to a 

contractor by the City primarily for the furnishing of services 

to or for the City (as opposed to the purchase of goods or 

other property or the leasing or renting of property) and that 

involves an expenditure in excess of twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000) and a contract term of at least three (3) 

months; but only where any of the following applies: (1) at 

least some of the services rendered are rendered by 

employees whose work site is on property owned by the 

LAND NO. A-147 
APN 4229-017-900